APPENDIX “A”

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

LOCAL NO. 703, LABORERS INTERNATIONAL
UNION OF NORTH AMERICA, ALF-CIO

Classification

Athletic Facilities Attendant

Grounds Equipment Mechanic

Grounds Gardner

Groundsworker

Mailing Equipment Operator/Expeditor |

Mailing Equipment Operator/Expeditor Il

Airport Mechanic

Parking Service Assistant
(80% of Parking Services Technician Rate)
(90% of Parking Services Technician Rate)

Parking Service Technician

And

0-12 mos.

Over 12 mos.

0-24 mos.

Over 24 mos.

0-12 mos.

Over 12 mos.

0-12 mos.

Over 12 mos.

0-12 mos.

Over 12 mos.

0-24 mos.
25-60 mos.

Over 60 mos.

0-12 mos.

Over 12 mos.

0-12 mos.

Over 12 mos.

Wage Rate
8/19/2012

$14.88
$20.38

$20.18
§22.47

$20.85
$21.25

$14.54
$19.84

$11.84
$12.11

$14.71
$14.85
$15.50 -
$21.31
$26.63
$12.99
$14.62

$16.24



