APPENDIX "A" TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

And

LOCAL NO. 703, LABORERS INTERNATIONAL UNION OF NORTH AMERICA, ALF-CIO

Classification		Wage Rate <u>8/19/2012</u>
Athletic Facilities Attendant	0-12 mos. Over 12 mos.	\$14.88 \$20.38
Grounds Equipment Mechanic	0-24 mos. Over 24 mos.	\$20.18 \$22.47
Grounds Gardner	0-12 mos. Over 12 mos.	\$20.85 \$21.25
Groundsworker	0-12 mos. Over 12 mos.	\$14.54 \$19.84
Mailing Equipment Operator/Expeditor I	0-12 mos. Over 12 mos.	\$11.84 \$12.11
Mailing Equipment Operator/Expeditor II	0-24 mos. 25-60 mos. Over 60 mos.	\$14.71 \$14.85 \$15.50
Airport Mechanic	0-12 mos. Over 12 mos.	\$21.31 \$26.63
Parking Service Assistant (80% of Parking Services Technician Rate) (90% of Parking Services Technician Rate)	0-12 mos. Over 12 mos.	\$12.99 \$14.62
Parking Service Technician		\$16.24